FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 154-Cr. P.C.)
2022 406/22 0/10/2
Dist PC PS Bhalifrogan Year 2023 FIR No. 1108/23 Date 21/12/2
Sections 498 A ii) Act Sections
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence: Day Since Date From Date To
Sections (IV) Others Acis a Sections (V) Others Acis a Sections
3. Val a Occurrence of Offence: Day
Time Io
Time Period
Constal Diany Reference : Entry No(s)
Viritien / Urai
4. Type of Information: 5. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. (b) Address. 8 East No. 8 Draga Mondia Utolachand Fapai, 10 Address. 10 Address.
(b) Address Near Durga Mondro Thairm
(b) Address Near Dirga Jonato RS Blackbrogget, Dist. Johniguni
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
Name of the P.S
6. Complainant / Informant: (a) Name Madhumita Roy (b) Father's / Husband's Name Jogo dish Burman (d) Nationality Ordian
(a) Name Joseph Byman
(b) Father's / Husband's Name Jogo dish Broman (c) Date / Year of Birth
Date of Issue :
(e) Passport No.
(f) Occupation. (g) Address c/o Gayats Davi , Wolachard Fapsi, Dist Julyangu
(g) Address 7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (i) Jogo dish Bryman s/o farush Barman (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (i) Jogo dish Bryman s/o farush Barman (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (i) Jogo dish Bryman s/o farush Barman (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (i) Jogo dish Bryman s/o farush Barman (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (i) Jogo dish Bryman s/o farush Barman (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (i) Jogo dish Bryman s/o farush Barman (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (i) Jogo dish Bryman s/o farush Barman (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (i) Jogo dish Bryman s/o farush Barman (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (i) Jogo dish Bryman s/o farush Barman (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (i) Jogo dish Bryman s/o farush Barman (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (i) Jogo dish Bryman s/o farush (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (i) Jogo dish Bryman s/o farush (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (i) Jogo dish Bryman s/o farush (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (i) Jogo dish Bryman s/o farush (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (i) Jogo dish Bryman s/o farush (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (i) Jogo dish Bryman s/o farush (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (i) Jogo dish Bryman s/o farush (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (i) Jogo dish Bryman s/o farush (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (i) Jogo dish Bryman s/o farush (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (i) Jogo dish Bryman s/o farush (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (i) Jogo dish Bryman s/o farush (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (i) Jogo dish Bryman s/o farush (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (i) Jogo dish Bryman s/o farush (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (i) Jogo dish Bryman s/o farush (Attach separate sheet, ii) Jogo dish Bryman s/o farush (Attach separate sheet, ii) Jogo dish Bryman s/o farush (Attach separate sheet, ii) Jogo dish Bryman s/o
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original typed complaint which that ed as FIR is attached here with.
tweeted as FIR is attached herewish.
mspecus stop Stop
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered file case and to
up the investigation / directed
tigation / refused investigation / transferred to F.S
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
Informant free of cost.
Signature of the Officer in Charge, Police Static
of the Complainant / Informant 58 Thate 22/23 Aur AMARESH SINGH
DR No



Dt: 21st Dec, 2023

The Officer In Charge Bhaktinagar Police Station Jalpaiguri

Sir,

I, Madhumita Roy, wife of Jagodish Burman, presently residing with my parents at house of Gayatri Devi, Kholachand Fafdi, Distt Jalpaiguri, would like to inform you that I was married to Jagodish Burman, s/o Paresh Burman, resident of, near Durga Mandir, Kholachand Fafdi, Distt. Jalpaiguri, on 9th March 2023.

That immediately after marriage and continuing ever since, my husband, both my in-laws, my sister in law and my mother in law's sister has been extremely abusive and aggressive towards me. They are physically and mentally torturing me all the time - treating me only as a bonded labour. I have been doing all the household work and taking care of the whole family to the best of my abilities and yet only get abuses and threatening all the time. They do not allow me to speak to my parents & relatives or to anyone else. They also do not allow me to step out of their house and I have to live like as if I'm a prisoner.

At the time of my marriage, my husband's family was well aware that I belong to a poor family. Even then, my parents took many loans and married me off giving all the necessary goods and furniture. However, they keep torturing me regarding this and expect me to bring more stuff and cash from my poor parents.

Since the last 4 months they are not even allowing me to go to meet my parents despite innumerable requests. And they always use filthy language against my dignity and my husband even kicked me last night on 20th Dec, 2023.

That being fed up of the inhuman treatment being meted out to me from my husband's family, I decided to leave the house very early in the morning and came to be with my mother. This I have done out of my own will after not being to tolerate anymore their constantly abusive and

P.S. BAN

Section

· Day

No.

aggressive behaviour and being having to stay like a prisoner.

I therefore request you to kindly take note of the above, look into the matter and do the needful.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

Madhumita Roy) 64 (Madhumita Roy) 74 78238833

Peceived on 21/12/23 at 15:15 fors
vide GDE NO- 934 and storted
Blockfiregon PS Cost NO-1108/23
Dtl- (21/12/23 v/s 498 A JPL 8hv
3/4 of D.P. Ad and enclosed to
ASI Possary Dawa Steryan for its
investigation.